t.
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Central Office Maintenance
Description of Testing Equipment and Tools
I
SECTION A702.002
_Issue 4, June, 1952
AT&TCo Standard

GRD. C.O.
2-AY Lamp Cap ~
2-F Lamp or as B Type Keys
otherwise specified
SECTION A702.002
Knife Switches
.:,-,~r:=-::::c?-=::-.-'-::::::-'.----+P<-- For 310 Type
Plugs
.rr=---:::-,-=::-,---=--,----r-~ For 309 Type
Plugs
Fig. 17 - No. 35C Test Set - Apparatus Arrangement
Page 15
SECTION A702.002
Page 16
[TI
I MIL-AMPS I
QD~OI]
____, ,r--<>
Black· Rheostat - 1150.., in 2..i Steps (Approx.)
NOTES
[fil
'--------< ~
---o---[I]
..-----<~
ffi The Milliammeter is wired in the set as shown. This arrangement is that required for use in offices having
Pl:>SITIVE side of battery grounded. For use in offices having NEGATIVE side of battery grounded reverse
connections to Milliammeter by connecting A to D and B to C.
(2) T~is lamp may be used to indicate contact closure.
roflowmg: .
Voltage across lamp
12
~3
Choose type of lamp to be used in accordance with the
Type of lamp
2F
2G
2T
Fig. 18 - No. 35C Test Set - Circuit Arrangement
CJ 9
AT & GR REV
co
VM
Q
3 MA
A:1~5VOLTS
15(~!5
750:rr.300
75 75
0
24 D Fuses
~ ~
2-AY Lamp Cap
2-F Lamp or as
otherwise specified
SIGNAL TEST
SECTION A702.002
Knife Switches
0
~~.,!~,---4-.,---!~,-----+§~~-+----+1For 310 Type Plugs
~---===--+---=:=--,,,-----===--,,---===---.,----+----+-+----+For 309 Type Plugs
©~©
GRD BAT LI S R 11,;1,,;
Fig. 19 - No. 35D Test Set - Apparatus Arrangement
Page 17
SECTION A702.002
~©
~ D
I 3MA I
Page 18
[TI
L I REV I ill
24 D Fuses
¾ Amp. .J Red Rheostat